
Northwestern (2-2) -vs- Arizona State (3-1)
2/7/2026 at Tempe, Ariz. (Farrington Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brown, K. (1-1)
Loss: Mason, Marina (0-1)
HBP: Grudzielanek, Riley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Liz Hammerschmidt First: Shane Jackson Third Base: Mike Burwell 
Start: 6:28   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 1,368   Weather: 79, partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Northwestern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Arizona State 0 1 0 0 2 5 8 10 0

Northwestern 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nieto, Grace 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nader, Kelsey rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Avvisato, Kaylie cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Raye, Emma c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Renschen, Kate pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robinson, Kansas 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cunnea, Izzy lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Garden, Avery dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Donahey, Bridget ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Medina, Tru 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mason, Marina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grudzielanek, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cunningham, Renae p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 2 0 0 12 2

3B: Nieto, Grace (1)
SB: Renschen, Kate (1)
E: Raye, Emma (1); Donahey, Bridget (1); Medina, Tru (1)

Arizona State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaylee Pond cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
Ashleigh Mejia rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
Tiare Ho-Ching ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Corie Shull pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooklyn Ulrich 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Katie Chester 1b 3 1 2 2 1 1 1
    Takyla Davis pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Schepp dp 3 1 2 2 1 0 2
    Yazzy Avila pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JazMarie Roberts 3b/ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Nehanda Lewis 2b 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
    Brown, R. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samantha Swan c 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
    Tanya Windle pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yannixa Acuna lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Sydney Saenz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brown, K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 10 8 6 7 10

2B: Emily Schepp (1); JazMarie Roberts (1)
HR: Katie Chester (1); Samantha Swan (1)
SH: Ashleigh Mejia (1)
HBP: Tiare Ho-Ching (1)

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason, Marina (L, 0-1) 4.0 5 1 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 15 20 4 3 80
Grudzielanek, Riley 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 0 27
Cunningham, Renae 1.1 4 5 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 1 33
Totals 10 8 5 6 7 1 0 1 0 27 35 5 4 140

Arizona State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brown, K. (W, 1-1) 6.0 2 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 20 20 5 1 94
Totals 2 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 20 20 5 1 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Northwestern - Top of 1st NU ASU
Nieto struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Nader struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Avvisato flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0

Arizona State - Bottom of 1st NU ASU
Pond singled to pitcher (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
Mejia out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Pond advanced to second. 0 0
Ho-Ching grounded out to ss (1-2 SBKF); Pond advanced to third. 0 0
Chester struck out looking (1-2 FKBFK). 0 0

Northwestern - Top of 2nd NU ASU
Raye struck out swinging (3-2 KBSFBFBS). 0 0
Robinson struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBFFS). 0 0
Cunnea struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 0 0

Arizona State - Bottom of 2nd NU ASU
Schepp singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 0 0
Roberts, J. doubled to right center (1-2 BFF); Schepp advanced to third. 0 0
Lewis flied out to lf (0-0); Roberts, J. advanced to third; Schepp out at home lf to c. 0 0
Swan singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 SF); Roberts, J. scored. 0 1
Acuna struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 1

Northwestern - Top of 3rd NU ASU
Garden fouled out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 0 1
Donahey struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFFK). 0 1
Medina struck out looking (3-2 BSBFFBK). 0 1

Arizona State - Bottom of 3rd NU ASU
Pond flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
Mejia struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFFS). 0 1
Ho-Ching walked (3-2 FFBFFBBB). 0 1
Chester walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Ho-Ching advanced to second. 0 1
Schepp popped up to p (1-0 B). 0 1

Northwestern - Top of 4th NU ASU
Nieto fouled out to 3b (1-2 SBSFF). 0 1
Nader grounded out to p (0-2 KS). 0 1
Avvisato struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBFS). 0 1

Arizona State - Bottom of 4th NU ASU
Roberts, J. singled to right center (0-0). 0 1
Lewis struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
Swan reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KF); Roberts, J. out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Acuna walked (3-2 SBBBKB); Swan advanced to second. 0 1
Acuna advanced to second on a wild pitch; Swan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Pond walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 0 1
Mejia popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern - Top of 5th NU ASU
Raye singled down the lf line (0-0). 0 1
Renschen pinch ran for Raye. 0 1
Robinson struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 1
Cunnea lined out to 3b, bunt (1-1 BF). 0 1
Renschen stole second. 0 1
Garden struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 1

Arizona State - Bottom of 5th NU ASU
Raye to c for Renschen. 0 1
Grudzielanek to p for Mason. 0 1
Ho-Ching hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB). 0 1
Shull pinch ran for Ho-Ching. 0 1
Chester homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Shull scored. 0 3
Schepp walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Avila pinch ran for Schepp. 0 3
Dropped foul ball, E2. 0 3
Roberts, J. flied out to rf (3-2 BFBFB). 0 3
Brown, R. pinch hit for Lewis. 0 3
Brown, R. reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-2 KF); Avila advanced to second. 0 3
Swan walked (3-1 BBFBB); Brown, R. advanced to second; Avila advanced to third. 0 3
Windle pinch ran for Swan. 0 3
Saenz pinch hit for Acuna. 0 3
Cunningham to p for Grudzielanek. 0 3
Saenz struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK). 0 3
Pond struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 0 3

Northwestern - Top of 6th NU ASU
Ulrich to 3b for Shull. 0 3
Schepp pinch ran for Avila. 0 3
Roberts, J. to ss. 0 3
Lewis to 2b for Brown, R.. 0 3
Swan to c for Windle. 0 3
Acuna to lf for Saenz. 0 3
Donahey struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 3
Medina flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 3
Nieto tripled to left center (3-2 BSBFFFB). 0 3
Nader struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 3

Arizona State - Bottom of 6th NU ASU
Mejia singled up the middle (1-1 BS). 0 3
Ulrich struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 3
Chester singled to left field (1-1 KB); Mejia advanced to second. 0 3
Davis pinch ran for Chester. 0 3
Schepp to dp. 0 3
Schepp doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Davis advanced to third; Mejia scored. 0 4
Roberts, J. reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K); Schepp advanced to third; Davis scored. 0 5
Lewis reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-2 BKF); Roberts, J. out at second 2b to ss;
Schepp scored, unearned. 0 6
Swan homered to right field, 2 RBI, unearned (0-1 F); Lewis scored, unearned. 0 8


